

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Based on the data received from the manufacturer of the packaging, we declare that the beyond listed products:

- 106399 Cap, 20/410, screw on, silver, aluminium, with PE gasket**
- 107660 Lid for jar, 70/400, screw on, silver, ribbed, aluminum**
- 108134 Cap, 24/410 alu, with PE gasket, screw on, silver**
- 108329 Lid for jar, 70/400, screw on, black, ribbed, aluminum, matte**

meet the following requirements:

- Food Contact - Regulation (EU) **No. 10/2011**
- Regulation (EC) **No. 1935/2004**
- Heavy Metals -Article 5(2), Regulation (EU) **2025/40 (PPWR)**
- REACH SVHC - Regulation (EC) **No. 1907/2006**
- PFAS - PPWR Art. 5(5), Regulation (EU) **2025/40**
- BPA / BPS / BPF - Regulation (EU) **2024/3190**
- GMP - Regulation (EC) **No. 2023/2006**
- Cosmetic Packaging - Regulation (EC) **No. 1223/2009**

HEAVY METALS

Based on available supplier declarations and / laboratory reports, the sum of Lead (Pb), Cadmium (Cd), Mercury (Hg) and Hexavalent Chromium (Cr(VI)) does not exceed 100 mg/kg, in accordance with the applicable packaging legislation.

REACH (SVHC)

Based on supplier declarations and available technical documentation, the product does not contain Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) above 0.1% w/w, according to the latest published ECHA Candidate List applicable on the date of issue.

PFAS

Based on supplier declarations and available technical documentation, no intentionally added PFAS have been identified in the product.

Where applicable, available documentation supports compliance with Article 5(5) of Regulation (EU) 2025/40, including the applicable thresholds: not more than 25 ppb for any individual PFAS, 250 ppb for the sum of PFAS, and 50 ppm for PFAS including polymeric PFAS.

BISPHENOLS

Where applicable, available supplier declarations and/or laboratory reports support compliance with Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 regarding bisphenol substances, including BPA, BPS and BPF, insofar as the regulation applies to the intended use of the packaging.

This declaration:

- is based on the latest available supplier declarations or technical documentation;
- does not replace compatibility testing between the packaged formulation and the packaging;
- does not replace migration testing where legally required;
- will be reviewed if legislation or supplier documentation changes.

Budapest, 2026.07.23.

NORDTEK IMEXCO KFT.
2161 Csomád, Verebeshegy u. 11.
Adószám: 12244692-2-13

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE RAW MATERIALS

ITEMS:

101341 - Jar, 100ml, PET, transparent, 70/400 neck size

101383 - Jar, 150ml, PET, transparent, 70/400 neck size

108914 - Jar, 200 ml, PET, transparent, 70/400 neck size

Raw material: N1(S) Polyethylene terephthalate

POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE - COMPLIANCE OF RAW WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the manufacturer's documentation, we declare that the raw material used for production is compliant with the following legal regulations:

- Commission Regulation **(EC) No 10/2011** of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food as amended
- Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation **(EC) No 1935/2004** of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- Commission Regulation **(EC) No 2023/2006** of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

- Regulation **(EC) No 1907/2006** of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals - ANEX XIV, XV
- European Pharmacopoeia, Monograph 3.1.15
- Council Regulation **(EC) No 1272/2008** of 16 December 2008 on the classification, labeling and packaging of substances and mixtures
- Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation **(EC) No 1223/2009** of 30 November 2009 on cosmetic products
- Compliance with the requirements of Article 5 of Regulation **(EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)** regarding restrictions on the content of heavy metals and PFAS/fluorine compounds.

The total content of lead (Pb), cadmium (Cd), mercury (Hg) and hexavalent chromium (Cr VI) in packaging materials does not exceed 100 mg/kg.

Budapest, 2026.07.24.

NORDTEK IMEXCO KFT.
2161 Csomád, Verebeshegy u. 11.
Adószám: 12244692-2-13